	Subject:  Powered Industrial Trucks 



	Topic:  Chocking Method


	Question:  My questions pertains to the method of chocking trailer wheels to meet the requirement and provide a safe condition for the entry & exit by the power industrial truck. Is there a required material to be used as a chock? Must the chocks be secured to the dock area and if so, is there a specific material that must be used, i.e. chain?


	Answer:  The standard does not require a wheel chock to be made of specific material, but it would need to be made of substantial material to withstand the environment it will be placed in.  There is no requirement for the chocks to be secured either.  Some employers have a chain attached to the wheel chock or have handles mounted to them so that the chocks are easier to move, but neither is required.  The following is the verbiage directly from the standard:  R 408.12176. Loading trucks, trailers, and railcars. 
Rule 2176. (1) An employer shall ensure that a highway truck and trailer shall not be boarded by a powered industrial truck before the highway truck and trailer has its brakes set and not less than 2 wheels blocked or be restrained by other mechanical means installed in a manner that will hold the trailer from movement. 


	Applicable Construction Safety Standard/Rule:       


	Applicable General Industry Safety Standard/Rule:  Part 21. Powered Industrial Trucks


	Applicable Occupational Health Standard/Rule:       


	Additional Resources:  For complimentary MIOSHA consultation please contact our office at (517) 284-7720 or submit a Request for Consultative Assistance (RCA). 
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